
YALE AVIATION OPERATIONS OVERVIEW & RATE SHEET 
Effective January 1, 2026 

 
 
Board of Directors & Corporate Officers (2025-2026) 
Chairman Auguste Fortin  203-464-2683 auguste.fortin@yale.edu  Director (Class A, 2024-2026) 

President Mark Donovan 860-301-0641 markr.donovan@gmail.com Director (Class A, 2024-2026) 

Vice President  
Secretary Laura Baldwin 203-966-8499 secretary@yaleaviation.org  Director (Class A, 2025-2027) 
Treasurer Josh Snow 203-804-4845 treasurer@yaleaviation.org  Director (Class A, 2025-2027) 
 Dan Macdonald 203-788-6320 dmac936@gmail.com  Director (Class A, 2024-2026) 

 Charlie Skelton 203-640-3580 rbocas@comcast.net Director (Class B, 2025-2026) 

 
There are no appointed corporate officers at this time. 
Director and Officer terms are noted based on the date of the annual meeting in November of each year. 
 
Operations Officers 

Billing/Scheduling Officer Josh Snow 203-804-4845 joshua.r.snow@medtronic.com 

Maintenance Officer Dan MacDonald 203-788-6320 maintenance@yaleaviation.org   

Chief Pilot Emeritus Charlie Skelton 203-640-3580 rbocas@comcast.net 

Programs Officer Stephen Montano 203-999-3272 smontano627@gmail.com    

Technology Officer Akihiro Hashimoto  203-314-0926 ji5ngs@gmail.com 

 
 
Committees 

Maintenance Dan Macdonald, Akihiro Hashimoto 

Membership Board of Directors 

          Nomination Laura Baldwin, Josh Snow, Auguste Fortin, Richard Hackley, Mark Donovan 

By-Laws & Regulations Laura Baldwin, Auguste Fortin 

 

 
YA authorized CFIs (initial & 90-day checkouts; * for advanced ratings only) 

 Laura Baldwin  203-517-5409 lfbw217@gmail.com  

 Dave Pecoraro  203-314-7523 davidpecoraro@hotmail.com 

 James Kachinski 713-397-9978 jkachinski@gmail.com  

 Paul Cleary 203-415-2402 paul.cleary@yale.edu  

 Jan Cirillo * 203-589-4451 jphc47@gmail.com  

 Akihiro Hashimoto *  203-314-0926 ji5ngs@gmail.com 

 
Scheduling 
Aircraft schedules are maintained at www.flightcircle.com .  Schedule changes can be made at any time and are encouraged to 
allow other members use of our aircraft.  Be sure to use the “backup” reservation feature to be notified the moment a 
preferred slot opens up. 

 
Fees, Dues, and Rates (as of Oct 1, 2024)

Tier 1 Membership 
- Initial fee $ 1,900 
- Reactivation $ 0 

 
Tier 2 Membership 

- Initial fee $ 1000 
- Reactivation $ 0 

 
Monthly Dues $ 130, plus $145 (1 hour of flight time) 

Rate, N55044 $ 145 per hour, wet (inclusive of fuel & oil)  

Rate, N6297J $ 155 per hour, wet (inclusive of fuel & oil)  

Fuel Surcharge $ 0 per hour 

 
Amendments to this part will be made in writing and published by the Secretary. 

The Yale Aviation web site is http://yaleaviation.org 
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